Return, OMX Stockholm Benchmark Index, % 32 10.9 26.3 –8.3 6.6

Return, OMX Stockholm Real Estate Index, % 44 –5.9 59.2 9.7 6.7

Dividend pay-out ratio of cash earnings, % — — — 41.6 44.4

Dividend pay-out ratio of EPRA NRV, % — — — 2.9 3.0

Dividend yield, % — — — 3.2 2.8

Share data

Closing price, class B shares, SEK 146.00 145.20 212.00 146.60 158.50

Highest price during the year, SEK 168.10 227.50 219.50 170.00 161.70

Lowest price during the year, SEK 123.60 50.20 143.00 135.00 134.30

Average price during the year, SEK 144.40 110.76 182.55 151.73 147.87

Average daily trading volume,
number of class B shares 312,085 708,576 120,273 120,121 135,226

Weighted average number of class A shares,
before dilution effects, thousands 75,000 75,000 75,000 75,000 75,000

Weighted average number of class A shares,
after dilution effects, thousands 75,000 75,000 75,000 75,000 75,000

Number of class A shares at end of period, thousands 75,000 75,000 75,000 75,000 75,000

Weighted average number of class B shares,
before dilution effects, thousands 108,850 108,850 95,053 92,499 82,856

Weighted average number of class B shares,
after dilution effects, thousands 108,850 108,850 95,053 92,499 82,856

Number of class B shares at end of period, thousands 108,850 108,850 108,850 92,499 92,499

Weighted average number of shares, total,
after dilution effects, thousands 183,850 183,850 170,053 167,499 157,856

Total number of shares at end of period, thousands 183,850 183,850 183,850 167,499 167,499
1)� For�definitions�of�key�ratios�see�page�177.
2)��For�2021�the�Board’s�proposed�dividend�is�stated.
3)� Attributable�to�the�shareholders�of�the�Parent�Company.

SHARE CAPITAL HISTORY
Change in number of

shares Number of shares after the transaction Share capital, SEK

Year Event B A  B A Total Change Total

1994 Formation 2,500 — 2,500 — 2,500 150,000 150,000

1995 New share issue 1,250,000 — 1,252,500 — 1,252,500 75,000,000 75,150,000

1995 Bonus issue 1,247,500 — 2,500,000 — 2,500,000 74,850,000 150,000,000

1997 4:1 split 7,500,000 — 10,000,000 — 10,000,000 — 150,000,000

1998 New share issue 5,000,000 — 15,000,000 — 15,000,000 75,000,000 225,000,000

2000 New share issue 9,900,000 — 24,900,000 — 24,900,000 148,500,000 373,500,000

2013 New share issue 100,000 —  25,000,000 —  25,000,000 1,500,000 375,000,000

2015
New share series
and 6:1 share split 50,000,000 75,000,000 75,000,000 75,000,000 150,000,000 — 375,000,000

2016 New share issue 7,499,999 — 82,499,999 75,000,000 157,499,999 18,749,998 393,749,998

2017 New share issue 10,000,000 — 92,499,999 75,000,000 167,499,999 25,000,000 418,749,998

2019 New share issue 16,350,000 — 108,849,999 75,000,000 183,849,999 40,875,000 459,624,998
Source:�Euroclear,�Pandox.

SIZE OF SHAREHOLDINGS AS OF 31 DECEMBER 2021

Holding Number of shareholders % of share capital % of votes

1–500 9,287 0.5 0.3

501–1,000 644 0.3 0.1

1,001–5,000 577 0.7 0.4

5,001–10,000 95 0.4 0.2

10,001–20,000 37 0.3 0.2

20,001–50,000 38 0.7 0.4

50,001– 82 92.1 95.6

Anonymous ownership — 5.0 2.8

Total 10,760 100 100
Source:�Monitor�as�of�31�December�2021.

Download as PDF to print out

C O N T E N T S

T h E  P A N D O X  s h A R E P A N D O X ’ S  A N N U A L  R E P O R T  2 0 2 1         35

Hotelism by Pandox

Strategy and operations

Market and trends